)-7	1-01	09-07-2001		SHEET LY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents		101838093		nal documents or copy the	ereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(les):			e and address of receiving	g party(ies):	
	Getty Images/Chicago, Inc. (formerly know	wn as Art.com, Inc.)		Allwall Technologies, Inc. 1321-101 Krikland Road Raleigh, North Carolina 27603		
	☐ Individual: ☐ General Partnership: ☑ Corporation-State: <b>Delaware</b> ☐ Other:	9-7-01 tached? □ Yes ⊠ No	) () () ()	☐ Individual(s) citizenship:☐ Association:☐ General Partnership:☐ Limited Partnership:☐ Corporation-State: <b>Delawa</b> ☐Other		
3.	Nature of conveyance:   ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other		I r	f assignee is not domiciled in epresentative designation is at Designations must be a separa	the United States, a domestic tached:	
	Execution Date:June 8, 2001		A	additional name(s) & address(	es) attached? 🖫 Yes 🕱 No	
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(A. Trademark Application No(s): 75/699,6	` *	F	s. Trademark Registration No		
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ ☐					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. T	otal number of applications a	nd registrations involved: 1	
	A. José Cortina, Esq. Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 3737 Glenwood Avenue, Suite 400 Raleigh, North Carolina 27612		0	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)  I Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to	•	
<del></del>				8. Deposit account number: 16-1435		
		DO NOT USE THIS	SPAC			
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for  Laura M. Kelley  Name of Person Signing  Signature	ragoing information is true and c	orrect	and any attached copy is a tr  September 6, 2  Date		

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Do not detach this portion

01 FC:481

9198318817

PROM-GETTY INJUSES

01/14/1999 04:19

11M-22-2801 83:25PM

312 803 0692;

JUL-18-01 11:57AM;

PAGE 4

ALLWALL.COM, INC. 206-269-1202

T-102 P. 004/004

PAGE 05

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Art.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has adopted the marks, applications and registrations, set forth in the SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS annexed hereto and made part hereof (hereinafter the TRADEMARKS):

WHEREAS, Arr.com, Inc. changed its name to Getty Images/Chicago, Inc. on May 25, 2001;

WHEREAS, Allwall Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 1321-101 Kirkland Road, Raleigh, North Carolina 27603, ("A55IGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the TRADEMARKS in conjunction with its purchase from Art.com, Inc. of the business to which the TRADEMARKS relate.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Art.com, Inc., by these presents, does sell, assign and mansfer unto "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARKS, and the right to sue for and collect such damages.

CETTY IMAGES/CHICAGO, INC. (formerly known as Art.com, Inc.) 6/8/01 Title: Secretary STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING

they of June ... 2001, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Jeffrey L. Boyle, to me known to be the person who signed as Secretary of Art.com, for., the corporation that executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary and and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mestioned, and on oath stated that he was the duly elected, qualified and acting as said officer of the corporation, that he was authorized to execute said instrument and that the seat affixed, if any, is the consorate seat of said corporation.

at the day and year first above written. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official Carolyn J. Mouton Name of Nomey Public: Nomey Public in and for the State of Washington. residing at Seortle My Appointment Expires: May 13, 2002

All further correspondence and telephone calls concerning this application should be directed to the following:

Mr. A. José Cortina Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 3737 Glenwood Avenue, Suite 400 Raleigh, North Carolina 27612

Tel.: (919) 420-1820 Fax: (919) 420-1800

Respectfully submitted,

Allwall Technologies

Its: Chief Executive Officer

Date:  $\frac{8}{13}$ , 2003

Commissioner for Trademarks September 6, 2001 Page 2 of 2

Please contact me at (919) 420-1820 with any questions regarding this filing.

Date: September 6, 2001

Respectfully submitted,

Laura M. Kelley

One of the Attorneys for Applicant

**Enclosures** 

Please direct all correspondence regarding this application to the below:

Laura M. Kelley KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 3737 Glenwood Avenue, Suite 400 Raleigh, North Carolina 27612

Tel.: (919) 420-1712 Fax: (919) 420-1800

E-mail: LKelley@KilpatrickStockton.com

## **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

I hereby certify that this correspondence is addressed to US Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records, Attn: Customer Service, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Third Floor, Arlington, VA 22202, and is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service on September 6, 2001(Express Mail mailing label number EL113283780US).

Signed:

Printed Name: Annelo

AJC/LMK/acg

RALLIB01:617238.1

Commissioner for Trademarks Septen. Jer 6, 2001 Page 2 of 2

Please contact me at (919) 420-1820 with any questions regarding this filing.

Date: September 6, 2001

Respectfully submitted,

Laura M. Kelley

One of the Attorneys for Applicant

Enclosures

Please direct all correspondence regarding this application to the below:

Laura M. Kelley KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 3737 Glenwood Avenue, Suite 400 Raleigh, North Carolina 27612

Tel.: (919) 420-1712 Fax: (919) 420-1800

E-mail: LKelley@KilpatrickStockton.com

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is addressed to US Patent and Trademark Office of Public Records, Attn: Customer Service, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Third Floor, Arlington, VA 22202, and is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service on September 6, 2001 (Express Mail mailing label number EL113283780US).

**RECORDED: 09/07/2001** 

AJC/LMK/acg

RALLIB01:617238.1